Hence, the applicant filed the present OA No.530 of 2016 on 22.8.2016 

seeking the following reliefs: 

“A. Quash and set aside the order dt.09.07.2012 passed by the 
respondents. 

B. To direct the respondents to reimburse the applicant’s medical 

claim towards balance amount ofRs.1,50,403 (One lakh fifty 
thousand four hundred three only) with interest of 24%. 

C. The cost of the proceedings may also be awarded in favour of the 
applicants. 

D. Any other relief which the Hon’ble Court may deem fit and proper 

in the circumstances of the case.” 

2.  Resisting the O.A., the respondent-Municipal Corporation has